Connected Products and Services
Nexeed Track and Trace
Sense S | Sense T User Guide
Version 1.5
Bosch Connected Industry
© Robert Bosch Manufacturing Solutions GmbH, 2019. All rights reserved, also regarding any disposal, exploitation,
reproduction, editing, distribution, as well as in the event of applications for industrial property rights.
Contents

6 Ordering Information
Order number
Sense S 3843.AU2.679
Sense S 3843.AX1.368
Sense T 3843.AU2.678
Mounting Fixture 3843.AV5.373
Mounting Plate 3843.AW1.884
For any sales information or support, please contact Bosch Connected Industry at support.tnt@de.bosch.com.
© Robert Bosch Manufacturing Solutions GmbHd1.0-0019-4839-1.5-ug01en 10/31/2019 C-SC0
Ordering Information | 10 | 24
7 Mounting
WARNING
The fixation must be guaranteed at all times. Do only use this device if mounting does not harm any persons or
objects.
• Mounting is restricted to trained personnel only.
WARNING
In cases of vehicles or objects exposed to high acceleration or vehicles and objects with high acceleration ef‐
fecting the device, mounting the device using magnets, adhesives, or tape is not eligible.
• Mounting with screws is required.
In general, the Sense S and Sense T sensors can be mounted in any position as required. For a robust attachment of the
device to the asset, Bosch Connected Industry recommends:
• available mounting fixture 3843.AV5.373
• available mounting plate 3843.AW1.884
• available mounting cover 3843.AW3.380
In case of shock measurement, a direct non-absorbing connection between the Sense S and the monitored asset is
required. To achieve this, we recommend using the mounting fixture (see Figures below).
Mounting Fixture 3843.AV5.373
d1.0-0019-4839-1.5-ug01en 10/31/2019 C-SC0© Robert Bosch Manufacturing Solutions GmbH